Assi Dire	ector of and Tr). Box	tts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM I the U.S. Patent PATENTS O ademark Office		нест	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 121126	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1.		Name of conveying party: Yoshinobu MAEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A.	OPTOT LUMIE 3511 H TENPA	address of receiving party: FRIODE CO., LTD. ERE HARA 301, ARA 2-CHOME, AKU-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, , JAPAN	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	В.	Additions	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/508,672 Additional numbers atta	B.		D.(s)	
	C.	Title of Application: OPTICAL SIGNAL AMPLIF	ICATIO	N DEVIC	<u>E</u>	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Tot	al number o	of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Please cha total fee (3	arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Cro	edit any ove oosit accour	rpayment or charge any underpayment to at number 15-0461.	
9.	Jam	tement and signature, the best offinisher whether and belief, the foregoing inform original forther than the second of the secon	nation is tr		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: February 22, 2005	

PATENT REEL: 015760 FRAME: 0811

	2 002/002
和团	庭在12·16
i+0<	color Pcus

A	SS	TC	NI.	VΠ	$\mathbb{C}\mathbb{N}$	Т

		(1) <u>Yo</u> s	hinobu MAEDA	(5)	27 W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				(6)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)					
	of Inventor(s)			(7)		
	•			(8)		
		paid to each set over to	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each u	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and dersigned agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration ocs assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>OP</u> 1	OTRIODE CO., LTD.	a construction with the party of the construction of the construct		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	, ,		-chome, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
		(hereinafter representatives \$100, in the divisional, co and reexami	designated as the Assignee ves, the entire right, title and invention, and in all application timuation, substitute, and renation certificates that may	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns interest for the United States of America ions for patent including any and all prov- issue application(s), and all Letters Pater be granted on the invention known as	and legal as defined in 35 U.S.C. isional, non-provisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>OP</u>	TICAL SIGNAL AMPLIFIC			
	such as Title, Case	E-A-994				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 121126				
		for which th	e undersigned has (have) en	ecuted an application for patent in the U	nited States of America	
		on even date	s lietemin of			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			and the second of the second o	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number	10/508,672		
	Identification for filed applications			04		
any app Assigned claims of reexam from sa herein a on him	tions for the invention, and a as the Assignee may deem n 2) Each undersigned agradication or continuation or die in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agrar provisions of the Internation of the Internation at the Internation of the Internation of the Internation at the Internation of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned audid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not and his heirs, successors, ass 6) Each undersigned her y be necessary or desirable and.	ny patent(s) issu- lecessary. lecessary. lees to execute a livision thereof, of btaining evidences to execute a onal Convention lees to perform a lited States paten horizes and requal Assignee, as Assexecuted, and vigns and legal re- leby grants the fin order to comp	ing thereon, and also to execute property in connection any patent or reissue applies and going forward with still papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may to the Assignee. The control of Patents ignee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreem presentatives. The of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ply with the rules of the Uniterest.	ection with any application and any continues exparate assignments in connection with any interference which may be cation based thereon, for the invention, and interference. I perform any act which may be necessare property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or conto issue any and all Letters Patents of the and covenants that he has full right to contour in conflict herewith, and agrees that act the power to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark Office for soite the undersigned name(s).	with such applications and the declared concerning and to cooperate with the ty in connection with affirm by reissue or United States resulting wey the entire interest this assignment is binding	
	in witness whereof, exect	ited by the undi			1	
Date	10 01	2009	Inventor Signature	yoshindry Ma	adot (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be signe ore at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Publi witnesses who also sign here	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it	outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	10-01-2004	and the same and t	. Witness _	- Grub Sakih	77 V Str. of 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
	10-01-2004		Witness _	Tank David	WARRY WATER STREET	

PATENT REEL: 015760 FRAME: 0812